PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Meidler	06/11/2013
Oleg Belyaev	06/11/2013
Liliana Bar	06/11/2013
Israel Nur	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omrix Biopharmaceuticals Ltd.
Street Address:	Bldg. 14, Weizmann Science Park
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 619
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Chan-Moroney
Signature:	/Julie Chan-Moroney/

502397157 REEL: 030680 FRAME: 0941

40.00 1378359

Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	

Serial No. 13/783592 Filling Date: March 4, 2013

DOCKET NO. ETHS733USNP

DOCTONNE N

WHEREAS, Roberto Meidler, Oleg Belyaev, Lillana Bar and Israel Nur, residing at 6/9 Pines Street, Rehovot 76447, Israel, 10/8 Vinkler Alter Street, Petah Tikva 46721, Israel, 49/13 Menuha Venahala Street, Rehovot 76247 Israel and House No. 277, Moshav Timmorim 79860, Israel respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

THROMBIN SOLUTION AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

for which they have on March 4, 2013 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 13/783592; and

WHEREAS, Omrix Biopharmaceuticals Ltd., a corporation of the State of Israel, with offices at Bidg. 14, Weizmann Science Park, P.O. Box 619, Rehovot 76106. thie, and interest therein: Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right

in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and available is hereby authorized, and in and to said assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed boen made; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable application, all substitutions

Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment; And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which tille they warrant unto said said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions Assignee, its successors and assigns; And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with Ω Ω

involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings that they And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and will, whenever requested, them promptly at too them promptly

be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title. that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this

SOZED at STATEMENT OF WITNESS 12 day of June, 2013. Roberto Meidler (Country)

was personally present and did see Roberto Meidler execute the above assignment on

11/2/20

SOUTH

....

address

(0)

day of June, 2013, and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the

Signature of Witness

Heller

person described in such document.

30 //

788

_day of June, 2013,

TO SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>44</u> day of June, 2013.

	Oleg Belyaev (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at	

Signature of Witness

The $\frac{1}{2}$ Relative $\frac{1}{2}$ \frac

STOSO STOSO

Ě

residence

address

'n

person described in such document.

3

day of June, 2013,

(CHS)

(Country)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of June, 2013.

Liliana Bar

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SOMED at

(<u>)</u>

_day of June, 2013,

described in such document.

was personally present and did see Lillana Bar execute the above assignment on the 1/2 day of June, 2013, and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person

\$ 0,000 0,000

E

residence

address

'n

(Country)

Hell R

Signatura of Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this M day of June, 2013.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS israel Nur

SONED at

This _______ day of June, 2013,

(Country)

Signaturé of Wilmess

was personally present and did see Israel Nur execute the above assignment on the

Horse

\$2000 000

er Er Er

residence

address

ij.

day of June, 2013, and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person

described in such document.

-toron

PATENT

REEL: 030680 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 06/25/2013